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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GRA Wednesday, 27 October 2021

P 4/5 350 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MODERN MESSAGE Last start winner GRA, 22/10/2021, R4, P 1P 1P 1P 4/1/2F. Geary 534587 5/4258

 2 BUGATTI ANGEL Weighted points score CAS, 07/10/2021, R4, P 7P 1P 7P 4/1/1M. Knowles 522894 6/5129

 3 KELSO QUEEN 1 Last start winner GRA, 22/10/2021, R3, P 1P 3P 8P 5/3R. O'Neill 538917 3/1174

 4 MODERN MELODY Last start winner GRA, 20/10/2021, R1, P 1P 4P 5/4F. Geary 534583 1/0110

 5 CLOUD SNIFFER Last start winner GRA, 22/10/2021, R2, P 1P 6P 3P 5/4K. Dodson 539150 1/096

 6 TRANQUIL LINDY Last start placegetter GRA, 20/10/2021, R4, P 2P 3P 1P 5/2G. Robertson 539578 3/2246

 7 SAMMY'S TURN Last start placegetter GRA, 20/10/2021, R4, P 3P 1P 3P 5/1S. Keep 537496 5/3234

 8 SKITZO BRIAN 2 Last start placegetter GRA, 20/10/2021, R5, P 3P 6P 6P 5/1R. Milham 508515 10/8180

 9 MISS MEL Last start placegetter GRA, 20/10/2021, R6, P 3P 4P 4P 5/3S. Staples 541884 2/1180

 10 LAPORTE 2 Last start placegetter GRA, 20/10/2021, R6, P 2P 4P 3P 5/2S. Attwater 523432 3/2153

 11 CASH UPFRONT Last start placegetter LIS, 12/10/2021, R9, P 3P 8P 3P 5/3F. Geary 527477 2/1150

 12 DASHING THUNDER Last start placegetter GRA, 22/10/2021, R5, P 3P 8P 4P 5/1S. Kempshall 527067 8/4141

 13 DOUBLE DISPLAY Last start placegetter GRA, 22/10/2021, R4, P 2P 6P 5P 5/1E. Harris 525207 5/4126

 14 PHANTOM MENACE Last start placegetter GRA, 22/10/2021, R3, P 2P 8P 4P 5/4S. Kempshall 542248 1/0124

 15 GO BANANAS Last start placegetter GRA, 20/10/2021, R7, P 3P 7P 4P 5/2S. Kempshall 529919 3/2105

 16 IN THE TALK Last start placegetter GRA, 22/10/2021, R3, P 3P 6P 8P 5/4T. Duncan 534137 1/084

 17 ZENITHAR 2 Last start Provincial winner GRA, 20/10/2021, R9, P 1P 3P 4P 5/1J. Gordon 526858 7/3237

 18 COLONEL TRIGGER Last start Provincial winner GRA, 22/10/2021, R10, P 1P 4P 5C 5/4R. Gardoll 530764 5/0183

 19 KIARNI RED Dropping in grade GRA, 20/10/2021, R2, P 5P 5P 6Y 5/1T. Roche 494327 7/6161

 20 WHACKY JACKY Weighted points score GRA, 20/10/2021, R4, P 4P 1P 1P 5/1D. Irwin 528672 4/3249

 21 ARMED RULER 2 Weighted points score COO, 20/10/2021, R2, Y 2Y 1Y 2Y 5/2R. Green 538918 4/2248

 22 HARAKA SANA Weighted points score GRA, 20/10/2021, R6, P 4P 3P 2P 5/4R. Godwin 529872 4/0201

 23 COUNTRY DOUBLE 2 Weighted points score LIS, 19/10/2021, R4, P 7P 3P 7P 5/3D. Casey 526154 4/1174

 24 TRANQUIL NEBO 3 Weighted points score GRA, 20/10/2021, R10, P 7P 5P 3P 5/4G. Robertson 539576 1/0162

 25 BUNDY ROCKET Weighted points score GAR, 22/10/2021, R8, P 6P 2P 5P 5/3D. Clarson 531173 5/1153

 26 WHO KNEW WHAT Weighted points score CAP, 19/09/2021, R9, 5 6P 7P 4P 5/3J. Mchugh 535655 2/1144

 27 KIARNI SAL Weighted points score GRA, 20/10/2021, R4, P 6P 3P 5M 5/1T. Roche 494328 10/6144

 28 SIMPLY SLICK 2 Weighted points score LIS, 19/10/2021, R4, P 8P 3P 2P 5/4T. Duncan 537387 2/0135

 29 ENGAGING FIRE 2 Weighted points score GRA, 20/10/2021, R5, P 5P 6P 1P 5/1M. Moroney 537892 4/3132
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 30 IN THE THIRTIES Weighted points score GRA, 20/10/2021, R3, P 6P 2P 5P 5/4T. Duncan 534136 1/0131

 31 BAGO GO GO 2 Weighted points score TAR, 06/10/2021, R10, P 7P 4Y 7P 5/4G. Streatfield 508632 4/0124

 32 WHY ZED Weighted points score GRA, 20/10/2021, R8, P 4P 5P 4P 5/3S. Shuter 500569 2/1111

 33 RAINED OFF Weighted points score BGC, 30/08/2021, R2, 2 7P 1P 4P 5/4J. Mchugh 538920 1/0102

 34 KULU EDGE Weighted points score GRA, 20/10/2021, R5, P 8P 6P 2P 5/4J. Clarson 529862 1/099

 35 SON OF THIRTY Weighted points score GRA, 20/10/2021, R7, P 4P (FEL)P 4P 5/4M. Landrigan 540250 1/099

 36 DANISH PRINCESS 2 Weighted points score GRA, 22/10/2021, R3, P 6P 6P 2Y 5/4R. Streatfield 541453 1/098

 37 TRANQUIL FRED Weighted points score GRA, 20/10/2021, R5, P 6P (FEL)P 1P 5/4G. Robertson 539579 1/096

 38 DIXIE ZAMBORA Weighted points score GRA, 20/10/2021, R4, P 8P 7P 4P 5/3J. Corrigan 539584 2/193

 39 TRACIES TREASURE Weighted points score CAS, 14/10/2021, R5, P 8P 8P 3P 5/3C. Smith 507279 2/190

 40 SPEEDY BONUS Weighted points score GRA, 20/10/2021, R10, P 6P 6P 5P 5/2E. Harris 522079 3/278

 41 CULTURED Weighted points score GRA, 20/10/2021, R4, P 5P 6P 6P 5/3S. Staples 528378 4/175

 42 BUNDY STAR Weighted points score GAR, 22/10/2021, R5, P 4P 5P 6P 5/4D. Clarson 531175 2/075

 43 SLIPPING AWAY Weighted points score GRA, 22/09/2021, R3, P 6P 7P 8P 5/1L. Cunningham 507687 4/372

 44 POPPEY'S PLUTO Weighted points score GRA, 29/08/2021, R10, P 7P 4P 6P 5/2M. Knowles 522913 3/269

 45 HE'S DEADLY 1 Weighted points score LIS, 12/10/2021, R4, P 7P 5P 7P 5/2C. Smith 497385 3/269
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 1 DARK FATE Grade order Grade 4 1P 3P 5P 4/1/2W. Kempshall 533863 8/7237

 2 SUPER TIE Grade order Grade 4 1P 2P 8P 4/1/2A. Monaghan 508583 13/6171

 3 CASH BANDIT Grade order Grade 5 1P 3P 1P 5/1N. Hand 532288 4/3222

 4 SON OF DALMORE Grade order Grade 5 2P 2P 2P 5/4J. Gordon 526860 2/0201

 5 CANDY KAOS Grade order Grade 5 2P 4P 2P 5/2C. Last 529669 5/2198

 6 REDBACK ALFIE Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 3P 5/2G. Smith 538284 4/2195

 7 TRANQUIL BEN Grade order Grade 5 1P 2P 2P 5/2G. Robertson 539575 3/2183

 8 LAURIE'S JESS Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 4P 5/2E. Harris 541432 4/3168

 9 SMOOTH HEAVEN Grade order Grade 5 2P 3P 6P 5/4C. Last 533449 1/0159

 10 LAPORTE 3 Grade order Grade 5 2P 4P 3P 5/2S. Attwater 523432 3/2153
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 1 KELSO QUEEN 1 Last start winner GRA, 22/10/2021, R3, P 1P 3P 8P 5/3R. O'Neill 538917 3/1174

 2 MODERN MELODY Last start winner GRA, 20/10/2021, R1, P 1P 4P 5/4F. Geary 534583 1/0110

 3 CLOUD SNIFFER Last start winner GRA, 22/10/2021, R2, P 1P 6P 3P 5/4K. Dodson 539150 1/096

 4 TRANQUIL LINDY Last start placegetter GRA, 20/10/2021, R4, P 2P 3P 1P 5/2G. Robertson 539578 3/2246

 5 SAMMY'S TURN Last start placegetter GRA, 20/10/2021, R4, P 3P 1P 3P 5/1S. Keep 537496 5/3234

 6 SKITZO BRIAN 2 Last start placegetter GRA, 20/10/2021, R5, P 3P 6P 6P 5/1R. Milham 508515 10/8180

 7 MISS MEL Last start placegetter GRA, 20/10/2021, R6, P 3P 4P 4P 5/3S. Staples 541884 2/1180

 8 LAPORTE 2 Last start placegetter GRA, 20/10/2021, R6, P 2P 4P 3P 5/2S. Attwater 523432 3/2153

 9 CASH UPFRONT Last start placegetter LIS, 12/10/2021, R9, P 3P 8P 3P 5/3F. Geary 527477 2/1150

 10 DASHING THUNDER Last start placegetter GRA, 22/10/2021, R5, P 3P 8P 4P 5/1S. Kempshall 527067 8/4141

 11 DOUBLE DISPLAY Last start placegetter GRA, 22/10/2021, R4, P 2P 6P 5P 5/1E. Harris 525207 5/4126

 12 PHANTOM MENACE Last start placegetter GRA, 22/10/2021, R3, P 2P 8P 4P 5/4S. Kempshall 542248 1/0124

 13 GO BANANAS Last start placegetter GRA, 20/10/2021, R7, P 3P 7P 4P 5/2S. Kempshall 529919 3/2105

 14 IN THE TALK Last start placegetter GRA, 22/10/2021, R3, P 3P 6P 8P 5/4T. Duncan 534137 1/084

 15 ZENITHAR 2 Last start Provincial winner GRA, 20/10/2021, R9, P 1P 3P 4P 5/1J. Gordon 526858 7/3237

 16 COLONEL TRIGGER Last start Provincial winner GRA, 22/10/2021, R10, P 1P 4P 5C 5/4R. Gardoll 530764 5/0183

 17 KIARNI RED Dropping in grade GRA, 20/10/2021, R2, P 5P 5P 6Y 5/1T. Roche 494327 7/6161

 18 WHACKY JACKY Weighted points score GRA, 20/10/2021, R4, P 4P 1P 1P 5/1D. Irwin 528672 4/3249

 19 ARMED RULER 2 Weighted points score COO, 20/10/2021, R2, Y 2Y 1Y 2Y 5/2R. Green 538918 4/2248

 20 HARAKA SANA Weighted points score GRA, 20/10/2021, R6, P 4P 3P 2P 5/4R. Godwin 529872 4/0201

 21 COUNTRY DOUBLE 2 Weighted points score LIS, 19/10/2021, R4, P 7P 3P 7P 5/3D. Casey 526154 4/1174

 22 TRANQUIL NEBO 3 Weighted points score GRA, 20/10/2021, R10, P 7P 5P 3P 5/4G. Robertson 539576 1/0162

 23 BUNDY ROCKET Weighted points score GAR, 22/10/2021, R8, P 6P 2P 5P 5/3D. Clarson 531173 5/1153

 24 KIARNI SAL Weighted points score GRA, 20/10/2021, R4, P 6P 3P 5M 5/1T. Roche 494328 10/6144

 25 WHO KNEW WHAT Weighted points score CAP, 19/09/2021, R9, 5 6P 7P 4P 5/3J. Mchugh 535655 2/1144

 26 SIMPLY SLICK 2 Weighted points score LIS, 19/10/2021, R4, P 8P 3P 2P 5/4T. Duncan 537387 2/0135

 27 ENGAGING FIRE 2 Weighted points score GRA, 20/10/2021, R5, P 5P 6P 1P 5/1M. Moroney 537892 4/3132

 28 IN THE THIRTIES Weighted points score GRA, 20/10/2021, R3, P 6P 2P 5P 5/4T. Duncan 534136 1/0131

 29 BAGO GO GO 2 Weighted points score TAR, 06/10/2021, R10, P 7P 4Y 7P 5/4G. Streatfield 508632 4/0124

 30 WHY ZED Weighted points score GRA, 20/10/2021, R8, P 4P 5P 4P 5/3S. Shuter 500569 2/1111

 31 RAINED OFF Weighted points score BGC, 30/08/2021, R2, 2 7P 1P 4P 5/4J. Mchugh 538920 1/0102
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 32 KULU EDGE Weighted points score GRA, 20/10/2021, R5, P 8P 6P 2P 5/4J. Clarson 529862 1/099

 33 SON OF THIRTY Weighted points score GRA, 20/10/2021, R7, P 4P (FEL)P 4P 5/4M. Landrigan 540250 1/099

 34 DANISH PRINCESS 2 Weighted points score GRA, 22/10/2021, R3, P 6P 6P 2Y 5/4R. Streatfield 541453 1/098

 35 TRANQUIL FRED Weighted points score GRA, 20/10/2021, R5, P 6P (FEL)P 1P 5/4G. Robertson 539579 1/096

 36 DIXIE ZAMBORA Weighted points score GRA, 20/10/2021, R4, P 8P 7P 4P 5/3J. Corrigan 539584 2/193

 37 TRACIES TREASURE Weighted points score CAS, 14/10/2021, R5, P 8P 8P 3P 5/3C. Smith 507279 2/190

 38 SPEEDY BONUS Weighted points score GRA, 20/10/2021, R10, P 6P 6P 5P 5/2E. Harris 522079 3/278

 39 CULTURED Weighted points score GRA, 20/10/2021, R4, P 5P 6P 6P 5/3S. Staples 528378 4/175

 40 BUNDY STAR Weighted points score GAR, 22/10/2021, R5, P 4P 5P 6P 5/4D. Clarson 531175 2/075

 41 SLIPPING AWAY Weighted points score GRA, 22/09/2021, R3, P 6P 7P 8P 5/1L. Cunningham 507687 4/372

 42 POPPEY'S PLUTO Weighted points score GRA, 29/08/2021, R10, P 7P 4P 6P 5/2M. Knowles 522913 3/269

 43 HE'S DEADLY 1 Weighted points score LIS, 12/10/2021, R4, P 7P 5P 7P 5/2C. Smith 497385 3/269
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 1 HOOTIN' ANNIE Weighted points score GRA, 20/10/2021, R2, P 6P 2P 1P 1/1L. Cunningham 507686 17/16351

 2 ORARA DAN 1 Last start winner GRA, 20/10/2021, R2, P 1P 1P 4P 2/1/2G. Smith 538285 11/5303

 3 PROFICIENCY Last start winner CAS, 21/10/2021, R7, P 1P 3P 3P 3/1/2R. Gardoll 529623 11/6288

 4 FORMIDABLE Last start winner GRA, 22/10/2021, R5, P 1P 1P 4P 3/1/2S. Staples 532861 9/5210

 5 LENORA Last start placegetter GRA, 20/10/2021, R2, P 2P 4P 3P 3/1/1F. Hancock 520036 8/7291

 6 DOUBLE HAPPINESS Weighted points score CAS, 07/10/2021, R7, P 5P 1P 6P 3/1/2M. Knowles 526972 8/7207
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 1 ANIMOSUS Last start placegetter GRA, 22/10/2021, R2, P 2P 2P 3P M/1F. Geary 535375 0/0152

 2 MAGIC CHARM 2 Last start placegetter GRA, 20/10/2021, R1, P 2P 2P 4P M/1S. Casey 525584 0/0138

 3 SPREAD SHEET Last start placegetter CAS, 21/10/2021, R4, P 3P M/1R. Gardoll 542894 0/0117

 4 DARKSEID Last start placegetter CAS, 21/10/2021, R1, P 3P M/1S. Staples 541880 0/0117

 5 KIARNI KURT Last start placegetter GAR, 15/10/2021, R3, P 3P 4P 7P M/1T. Roche 538861 0/0114

 6 TO STONE LIGHTER 2 Last start placegetter GRA, 22/10/2021, R2, P 3P 3P 3P M/1R. O'Neill 538919 0/0112

 7 KULU STAN Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts LIS, 24/08/2021, R1, P

CAS, 19/08/2021, R2, P

4P 3P 3P M/1C. Last 526362 0/096

 8 SMOOTH DOLLAR Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAR, 13/10/2021, R2, P 5P 3P 7P M/1D. Clarson 533447 0/078

 9 TRANQUIL RILEY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GRA, 03/10/2021, R2, P 6P 3P 6P M/1G. Robertson 539580 0/073

 10 HIGH ON KAOS 2 Unrequired at last meeting GRA, 20/10/2021, R1, P 7P M/1C. Last 537782 0/033

 11 BUGATTI FIERCE Unplaced after 1 start CAS, 21/10/2021, R2, P 8P M/1M. Knowles 540912 0/025

 12 TOBIAS 1 Weighted points score GRA, 22/10/2021, R1, P 8P 4P 8P M/1G. Streatfield 541455 0/049

 13 MISS RUBIN Weighted points score CAS, 21/10/2021, R5, P 6P 7P M/1C. Mcphee 542855 0/039

 14 BRAND NEW DAY 2 Weighted points score GRA, 15/09/2021, R2, P 7P 6P M/1S. Attwater 542252 0/039

 15 LITTLE BONUS Weighted points score CAS, 21/10/2021, R2, P 6P 8P 8P M/1E. Harris 537456 0/036
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 1 HOOKS AND RIDE Grade order Grade 5 1P 2P 2P 5/4A. Newstead 534595 2/0204

 2 SYMI FORTUNA Grade order Grade 5 4P 4P 1P 5/4K. Mackay 541452 2/0180

 3 TRANQUIL NEBO 1 Grade order Grade 5 7P 5P 3P 5/4G. Robertson 539576 1/0162

 4 ENERGETIC CLOUD 1 Grade order Grade 5 3P 2P 5P 5/4G. Lowe 539146 1/0147

 5 ZAMBORA TRICK Grade order Grade 5 2P 4P 7P 5/4J. Corrigan 539587 1/0145

 6 KULU MIRACLE Grade order Grade 5 8P 7P 1P 5/4K. Gooding 526363 2/0144

 7 TALK ABOUT KAOS Grade order Grade 5 3P 5P 3P 5/4C. Last 537787 1/0135

 8 SIMPLY SLICK 1 Grade order Grade 5 8P 3P 2P 5/3T. Duncan 537387 2/1135

 9 BUDDY BOOM YAH Grade order Grade 5 3P 4P 5P 5/4E. Harris 537452 1/0132

 10 JUDY BONUS Grade order Grade 5 8P 4P 6P 5/4E. Harris 537457 1/0102

 11 DANISH PRINCESS 1 Grade order Grade 5 6P 6P 2Y 5/4R. Streatfield 541453 1/098

 12 DAISY BONUS Grade order Grade 5 8P 5P 5P 5/4E. Harris 537454 1/095

 13 CHARLOTTE'S WAY Grade order Grade 5 5P 7P 5C 5/4M. Landrigan 533982 1/090

 14 SMOOTH BELLA Grade order Grade 5 8P 5P 5P 5/4C. Last 533439 1/084

 15 BROADWAY STUNNER Grade order Grade 5 5P 4P 5P 5/4C. Carragher 522185 1/081
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 1 ZENITHAR 1 Last start winner GRA, 20/10/2021, R9, P 1P 3P 4P 5/1J. Gordon 526858 7/3237

 2 BOBBY RISSOLE Last start placegetter GRA, 22/10/2021, R10, P 2P 4P 3P 5/2G. Smith 538289 3/2189

 3 ENERGETIC CLOUD 2 Last start placegetter GRA, 22/10/2021, R7, P 3P 2P 5P 5/4G. Lowe 539146 1/0147

 4 KELSO QUEEN 2 Last start Provincial winner GRA, 22/10/2021, R3, P 1P 3P 8P 5/4R. O'Neill 538917 3/0174

 5 ARMED RULER 1 Weighted points score COO, 20/10/2021, R2, Y 2Y 1Y 2Y 5/4R. Green 538918 4/0248

 6 SKITZO BRIAN 1 Weighted points score GRA, 20/10/2021, R5, P 3P 6P 6P 5/1R. Milham 508515 10/1180

 7 COUNTRY DOUBLE 1 Weighted points score LIS, 19/10/2021, R4, P 7P 3P 7P 5/2D. Casey 526154 4/2174

 8 TRANQUIL NEBO 2 Weighted points score GRA, 20/10/2021, R10, P 7P 5P 3P 5/4G. Robertson 539576 1/0162

 9 LAPORTE 1 Weighted points score GRA, 20/10/2021, R6, P 2P 4P 3P 5/4S. Attwater 523432 3/0153

 10 ENGAGING FIRE 1 Weighted points score GRA, 20/10/2021, R5, P 5P 6P 1P 5/4M. Moroney 537892 4/0132

 11 BAGO GO GO 1 Weighted points score TAR, 06/10/2021, R10, P 7P 4Y 7P 5/2G. Streatfield 508632 4/2124

 12 HE'S DEADLY 2 Weighted points score LIS, 12/10/2021, R4, P 7P 5P 7P 5/4C. Smith 497385 3/069
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 1 KOORINGA LUCY Weighted points score LIS, 19/10/2021, R7, P 4P 2C 3C 1/1M. Northfield 501238 29/21362
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 1 ORARA DAN 2 Last start Provincial winner GRA, 20/10/2021, R2, P 1P 1P 4P 3/1/1G. Smith 538285 11/5303

 2 BAROQUE KNIGHT Weighted points score GRA, 20/10/2021, R2, P 3P 1P 3C 3/1/2S. Keep 532246 12/2430

 3 MIA MAGIC Weighted points score LIS, 19/10/2021, R8, P 5P 1P 1P 3/1/1M. Northfield 532726 10/4234
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 1 MAGIC CHARM 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GRA, 20/10/2021, R1, P

GRA, 15/10/2021, R3, P

2P 2P 4P M/1S. Casey 525584 0/0138

 2 TO STONE LIGHTER 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GRA, 22/10/2021, R2, P

GRA, 20/10/2021, R1, P

GRA, 15/10/2021, R2, P

3P 3P 3P M/1R. O'Neill 538919 0/0112

 3 HIGH ON KAOS 1 Unplaced after 1 start TAR, 18/08/2021, R2, P 7P M/1C. Last 537782 0/033

 4 TOBIAS 2 Weighted points score GRA, 22/10/2021, R1, P 8P 4P 8P M/1G. Streatfield 541455 0/049

 5 BRAND NEW DAY 1 Weighted points score GRA, 15/09/2021, R2, P 7P 6P M/1S. Attwater 542252 0/039
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